
B.Com. 

(Bachelor of Commerce) 

(Affiliated to University of Pune) 

(Duration – 3 years) 

INTRODUCTION 

The B. Com. Program is a fundamental stream of study. A degree equips a student 

with concepts on Accountancy, Business Administration, Finance, Economics and 

Industrial Policies. B.Com is and always has been a lucrative career option among 

students. It is the first big step for students who wish to pursue careers in Finance, 

Taxation and Accountancy.  

 

 

PROGRAMME OBJECTIVES: 

 

• To equip the students to exploit opportunities being newly created in the 

Commerce. 

• To develop job oriented skills. 

• To integrate and manage administrative systems. 

• To create high employment rates into stimulating, diverse careers. 

• To provide the opportunities to gain real-world experience through practical  

exposure. 

Learning Paradigm 

• Continuous Assessment Program 

1. Class Room lectures:-  

� Effective lectures are delivered by using latest teaching-aids.  

� Continuous Evaluation of students is done by taking monthly class-test 



and assignments. 

� Continuous monitoring the students by disciplinary measures. 

 

2. Guest Lectures:- 

� Knowledgeable resource persons are invited to share their expertise &  

practical experiences on recent trends in business world to groom the       

students. 

3.  Practical Aspect 

� Students have given practical exposure under the guidance of qualified 

faculty. 

 
Programme Structure 

• Annual Pattern is observed for First Year, Second Year & Third Year B. Com.  

• Subjects Carrying Practical 

F.Y.B.Com. - Financial Accounting 

S.Y.B.Com - Business Communication  

T.Y.B.Com - Auditing & Taxation. 

• Specialization: 

The Second & Third Year includes the specialization subjects & practical work. 

Students have to select one of the specialization subjects as per the availability 

of seats. Specializations available are as follows: 

 

Duration:  

B.Com. (First Year) 

 

Course 

Code 

Subject  

1111 Functional English 

1121 Financial Accounting 

1131 Business Economics (Micro) 

1141 

 

A 1151 

Mathematics & Statistics  

            Or  

Computer Concepts & Programming 

 

1211 

1221 

1231 

1241 

1251 

1261 

Optional Group (Any one of the following) 

Essentials of E-Commerce 

Consumer Protection & Business Ethics. 

Business Environment & Entrepreneurship  

Insurance & Transport 

Marketing & Salesmanship 

Foundation Course in Commerce 



 

1361 

1341 

1311 

1331 

1321 

1351 

Optional Group (Any one of the following) 

Office Management 

Banking & Finance 

Commercial Geography 

Defense Budgeting 

Co-Operation. 

Managerial Economics 

 

1401 

1501 

1511 

1521 

1531 

1541 

1551 

1561 

1571 

1581 

1591 

 

Optional Group (Any one of the following) 

Persian  

Arabic 

Additional English  

Marathi  

Sanskrit. 

Hindi  

Gujarathi  

Sindhi   

French  

German. 

Urdu  

 

 

B.Com. (Second Year) 

 

Course 

Code 

Subject  

2111 Business Communication. 

2121 Corporate Accounting. 

2131 Business Economics (Macro) 

2141 Principles and functions of Management 

2151 Elements of Company Law 

 

 

2211 

2221 

2231 

2241 

2251 

2261 

2271 

2281 

2291 

2301 

Optional Group (Any one of the following) 

Special Subject Paper I (Theory & Practical)  

Business Administration I  

Indian Banking Systems  

Business Laws & Practices I  

Co-operation & Rural Development I  

Cost & Works Accounting I  

Business Statistics I  

Business Entrepreneurship I  

Marketing Management I 

Agricultural & Industrial Economics I  

Defense Budgeting, Finance & Management I  



2311 

2321 

Insurance, Transport & Tourism I  

Computer Application I  

 



B.Com. (Third Year) 

 

Course 

Code 

Subject  

3111 Business Regulatory Framework  

3121 Advanced Accounting 

3131 

 

A 3141 

Indian & Global Economic Development 

            Or  

International Economics 

3151 Auditing & Taxation 

 

3211 

3221 

3231 

3241 

3251 

3261 

3271 

3281 

3291 

3301 

3311 

3321 

Optional Group (Special Subject Papers II)  

Business Administration II 

Banking & Finance II 

Business Laws & Practices II 

Co-operation & Rural Development II 

Cost & Works Accounting II 

Business Statistics II 

Business Entrepreneurship II 

Marketing Management II 

Agricultural & Industrial Economics II 

Defense Budgeting, Finance & Management II 

Insurance, Transport & Tourism II 

Computer Application II 

 

3213 

3223 

3233 

3243 

3253 

3263 

3273 

3283 

3293 

3303 

3313 

3323 

Optional Group (Special Subject Papers III)  

Business Administration III 

Banking & Finance III 

Business Laws & Practices III 

Co-operation & Rural Development III 

Cost & Works Accounting III 

Business Statistics III 

Business Entrepreneurship III 

Marketing Management III 

Agricultural & Industrial Economics III 

Defense Budgeting, Finance & Management III 

Insurance, Transport & Tourism III 

Computer Application III 

 

The medium of instructions for Examination (Written and Viva) shall be English. 



Eligibility: 

1. Higher Secondary School Certificate (10+2) or its equivalent Examination with  

    English. 

2. Three Years Diploma Course after S.S.C. i.e. 10
th

 standard, of Board of  

    Technical Education conducted by Government of Maharashtra or its  

    equivalent. 

3. Two Years Diploma in Pharmacy after HSC, of Board of Technical Education  

    conducted by Government of Maharashtra or its equivalent. 

4. Intermediate Commerce/Arts examination from the Board of Secondary     

    Education, M.P. Bhopal with 4 subjects including General English. 

5. Minimum Competency based Vocational Course 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


