## B.Com.

# (Bachelor of Commerce) (Affiliated to University of Pune)

(Duration – 3 years)

#### INTRODUCTION

The B. Com. Program is a fundamental stream of study. A degree equips a student with concepts on Accountancy, Business Administration, Finance, Economics and Industrial Policies. B.Com is and always has been a lucrative career option among students. It is the first big step for students who wish to pursue careers in Finance, Taxation and Accountancy.

#### **PROGRAMME OBJECTIVES:**

- To equip the students to exploit opportunities being newly created in the Commerce.
- To develop job oriented skills.
- To integrate and manage administrative systems.
- To create high employment rates into stimulating, diverse careers.
- To provide the opportunities to gain real-world experience through practical exposure.

## **Learning Paradigm**

# Continuous Assessment Program

#### 1. Class Room lectures:-

- Effective lectures are delivered by using latest teaching-aids.
- Continuous Evaluation of students is done by taking monthly class-test

and assignments.

> Continuous monitoring the students by disciplinary measures.

#### 2. Guest Lectures:-

Knowledgeable resource persons are invited to share their expertise & practical experiences on recent trends in business world to groom the students.

#### 3. Practical Aspect

> Students have given practical exposure under the guidance of qualified faculty.

#### **Programme Structure**

- Annual Pattern is observed for First Year, Second Year & Third Year B. Com.
- Subjects Carrying Practical

F.Y.B.Com. - Financial Accounting

S.Y.B.Com - Business Communication

T.Y.B.Com - Auditing & Taxation.

#### • Specialization:

The Second & Third Year includes the specialization subjects & practical work. Students have to select one of the specialization subjects as per the availability of seats. Specializations available are as follows:

#### **Duration:**

#### B.Com. (First Year)

Course	Subject
Code	
1111	Functional English
1121	Financial Accounting
1131	Business Economics (Micro)
1141	Mathematics & Statistics
	Or
A 1151	Computer Concepts & Programming
	Optional Group (Any one of the following)
1211	Essentials of E-Commerce
1221	Consumer Protection & Business Ethics.
1231	Business Environment & Entrepreneurship
1241	Insurance & Transport
1251	Marketing & Salesmanship
1261	Foundation Course in Commerce

	Optional Group (Any one of the following)
1361	Office Management
1341	Banking & Finance
1311	Commercial Geography
1331	Defense Budgeting
1321	Co-Operation.
1351	Managerial Economics
	Optional Group (Any one of the following)
1401	Persian
1501	Arabic
1511	Additional English
1521	Marathi
1531	Sanskrit.
1541	Hindi
1551	Gujarathi
1561	Sindhi
1571	French
1581	German.
1591	Urdu

## **B.Com.** (Second Year)

Course	Subject
Code	
2111	Business Communication.
2121	Corporate Accounting.
2131	Business Economics (Macro)
2141	Principles and functions of Management
2151	Elements of Company Law
	Optional Group (Any one of the following)
	Special Subject Paper I (Theory & Practical)
2211	Business Administration I
2221	Indian Banking Systems
2231	Business Laws & Practices I
2241	Co-operation & Rural Development I
2251	Cost & Works Accounting I
2261	Business Statistics I
2271	Business Entrepreneurship I
2281	Marketing Management I
2291	Agricultural & Industrial Economics I
2301	Defense Budgeting, Finance & Management I

2311	Insurance, Transport & Tourism I
2321	Computer Application I

# B.Com. (Third Year)

Course	Subject
Code	
3111	Business Regulatory Framework
3121	Advanced Accounting
3131	Indian & Global Economic Development
	Or
A 3141	International Economics
3151	Auditing & Taxation
	Optional Group (Special Subject Papers II)
3211	Business Administration II
3221	Banking & Finance II
3231	Business Laws & Practices II
3241	Co-operation & Rural Development II
3251	Cost & Works Accounting II
3261	Business Statistics II
3271	Business Entrepreneurship II
3281	Marketing Management II
3291	Agricultural & Industrial Economics II
3301	Defense Budgeting, Finance & Management II
3311	Insurance, Transport & Tourism II
3321	Computer Application II
	Optional Group (Special Subject Papers III)
3213	Business Administration III
3223	Banking & Finance III
3233	Business Laws & Practices III
3243	Co-operation & Rural Development III
3253	Cost & Works Accounting III
3263	Business Statistics III
3273	Business Entrepreneurship III
3283	Marketing Management III
3293	Agricultural & Industrial Economics III
3303	Defense Budgeting, Finance & Management III
3313	Insurance, Transport & Tourism III
3323	Computer Application III

The medium of instructions for Examination (Written and Viva) shall be English.

### **Eligibility:**

- 1. Higher Secondary School Certificate (10+2) or its equivalent Examination with English.
- 2. Three Years Diploma Course after S.S.C. i.e. 10<sup>th</sup> standard, of Board of Technical Education conducted by Government of Maharashtra or its equivalent.
- 3. Two Years Diploma in Pharmacy after HSC, of Board of Technical Education conducted by Government of Maharashtra or its equivalent.
- 4. Intermediate Commerce/Arts examination from the Board of Secondary Education, M.P. Bhopal with 4 subjects including General English.
- 5. Minimum Competency based Vocational Course